



2024.09.24.16:05

\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**

MR. DAVID DAVIDARPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Medha Singh
and Mr. Manan Mondal, Advocates.**

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSEDefendant

Through: **Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Sohrab
Singh Mann, Mr. Sandeep Chouhan
and Ms. Shivani, Advocates.**

+ **CS(COMM) 581/2024**

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Sohrab
Singh Mann, Mr. Sandeep Chouhan
and Ms. Shivani, Advocates.**

versus

DAVIND DAVIDARDefendant

Through: **Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Medha Singh
and Mr. Manan Mondal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

List for further hearing on 16.10.2025 at 4:00 PM.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

ap